•
•
•
•
Electro-Hydraulic Directional Control Valve
Variety of Spool Configurations
18 Month Warranty

valves with code P* only)
S5 – Free leads (available on
valves with coil type code F only)
S6 – LVDT type DC switch
Coil Type
U – ISO 4400
14
15
16
F – Flying Lead
             FH  -06-** * * (*)
 Series Designation
    – Directional control valve
    – Manifold or subplate mounted
   – Solenoid controlled, pilot operated
FH - Itahydraulic brand
06 - D08
08   -  D10
 4 Spool Type
Code Center position
0 – Open to T all ports
1  – Open P & A to T, closed B
2 – Closed to T all ports
3 – Closed P & B, open A to T
4 – Tandem P to T,closed to P crossover
6 – Closed P onl y, open A & B to T
7 – Open P to A & B, closed T
8 – Tandem P to T, open crossover
9  – Open to T all ports over tapers
11  – Open P & B to T, closed A
31 – Closed P & A, open B to T
33 – Closed P, open A & B to T
 over tapers
 8 Response Type
X  – Fast response
Blank – Standard low shock models
 12 Pressure Port Check Valve
K  – 5 psi cracking pressure
R  – 50 psi cracking pressure
S – 75 psi cracking pressure
Blank – Omit if not required
Model Code Breakdown (continued)
Electrical Connections
(Code F coil only)
T* – Wired terminal block
PA*– Instaplug male receptacle only
PB*– Instaplug male & female receptacle
PA3 – Three pin connector
PA5 – Five pin connector
Blank – Omit if not required
Housing
(Code F coil only)
W – 1/2 NPT thread wiring housing
Blank – Omit if not required
Electrical Options
(Code U coil only)
ISO with fitted plug and lights
Solenoid Indicator Lights
(Code F coil with code T electrical
connections only)
L – Indicator lights
Blank – Omit if not required
Coil Identification
A* – 110V AC 50 Hz
B – 110V AC 50 Hz/120V AC 60 Hz*
C* – 220V AC 50 Hz
D – 220V AC 50 Hz/240V AC 60 Hz*
G – 12 VDC
H – 24 VDC
DJ*– 98 VDC
P* – 110 VDC

valves with code P* only)
S5 – Free leads (available on
valves with coil type code F only)
S6 – LVDT type DC switch with Pg7
connector plug
Coil Type
U – ISO 4400
14
15
16
Technical Data for Pilot Pressure
Style
NG Size 22 25
Vickers DG5S8 DG5SH8
4WH	22 4WH	25
Pilot Oil Supply X External
		3-position	valve	spring-centered psi 152 188
		3-position	valve,	pressure-centered	 psi - 261
		2-position	valve	with	spring	end	position psi 159 188
		2-position	valve	with	hydraulic	end	position psi 116 116
Pilot Oil Supply X Internal psi 65 65
Valves should be installed in the horizontal position!
Filtered hydraulic oil should be at least 20 micron.
* Only Available in Reman
FH -06-** * * (*)
ITA
Rexroth
ITA
FH-06 FH-08
FH-06FH-06
Spool Type and Spring Mechanism
A B
P T
ab
A B
P T
b
A B
P T
a
A B
P T
ab
A B
P T
b
A B
P T
a
A B
P T
ab
A B
P T
b
A B
P T
a
A B
P T
ab
A B
P T
b
A B
P T
a
A B
P T
ab
A B
P T
b